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Attumeysfor the People of Guam

IN THE SUPERIOR COURTOF GUAM
HAGATNA, GUAM

w D s.91'-. 2 1
S.C. Climinad Case No.: CM
GPD Report No.:21-24978

vs. Charges:

JEFFERSON RAYPHAND,
DOB: 06/22/1977

FAMILY vioLEncE
(Asa Misdemeanor)

Defendant. VIOLATION OF A COURT ORDER
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(As a Misdemeanor)
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MAGISTRATE'S COMPLAINT

The Attorney General of Guam hereby accuses JEFFERSON RAYPHAND of certain

1=1RsT CHARGE

On or about the 12* day of October, 2021, in Guam, JEFFERSON RAYPHAND, did

23 crimes committed asfollowsz
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26 commit the offense of Family Violence (As a Misdemeanor), in that he did recklessly cause or
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1 attempt to cause bodily injury to another family or household member, that is, Damian Edin

2 Rayphand, in violation of 9 GCA § 30.10(a)(1) and § 30.20(a).

j 'sEconD CHARGE

5

6 commit the offense of Violation OfA Court Order (As a Misdemeanor), in that he knowingly

7 violated a court order tiled in Superior Court of Guam Case No. CFO]89-21 , enjoining the Defendant

On or about the 12"' day of October, 2021, in Guam, JEFFERSON RAYPHAND, did

annoying, or molesting, a family or household member, to wit: Damian Edin Rayphand, in

violation of 9 GCA §30.40(a)(1).

Dated this 12* day of October, 2021.

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
LEEVIN TAITANO CAMACHO, Attorney General

\
ALYSA DRAPER-DEHART

8 from threatening to commit or committing acts of family violence against, or from harassing,
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Assistant Attorney General, Prosecution Division



IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM
DECLARATION

COMES NOW, Alysa Draper-Dehart, a duly appointed Assistant Attorney General, and
aver, upon information and belief, that the following is true. Shave reviewed the Guam Police
Case No. 21-24978 submitted by Officer Gabutin and others, which revealed the following
occurred in Guam:

On or about October 12, 2021 at around 2:08 am, officers with the Guam Police
Department responded to a assault complaint at theMoti Apartments in Toto. Upon arrival they
observed a female, later identified as Darniana Edin Rayphand ("Victim"), walking to the front
of the location. Officers approached her and when asked if she contacted police she stated "yes,
my husband lacked my face." The Victim reported that she had been laying down on a mattress
located on the floor when her husband, JEFFERSONRAYPHAND ("Defendant"), started an
argument. The Victim started defending herself, the Defendant got upset arid lacked her in the
face. The Victim shouted which caused her children to wake up, the Victim then left the
residence. In a written statement to the police the Victim stated she had shouted in pain and told
him to stop. That she was in fear for her life.

Officers quickly found the Defendant and he was then arrested. The Defendant had
entered into a deferred plea agreement to Family Violence as a misdemeanor, in CF0189-21
where he plead guilty arid was sentenced per the plea on 08/03/2021 by the Honorable Judge
Cenzon. The Defendant was ordered to not harass, assault or threaten the victims. One of the
victims listed in the indictment was Damian E. Rayphand.

Based on the foregoing, there is probable cause to charge JEFFERSON RAYPHAND with:

1.  FAMILY V IOLENCE (as a Misdemeanor), in violation of 9 GCA § 30.10 (a)(1) and §
30.20 (H)

2. VIOLATION OF A COURT ORDER (as a Misdemeanor), in violation of 9 GCA §
30.40 (a)(1)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on this 12* of October, 2021

ALYSA DRAPER-DEHART
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